2021.07 www.willas.com.tw Rev.(H)P02Z
Features
Application
Product Summary
Shenzhen Gostone Semiconductor Technology Co., Ltd - 1 -
N-Channel 20V,18mΩ max, Power MOSFET
GMT180D02H4GOSTONE
Equivalent circuit

NOTE:
LOGO - GS
280D02- Part number code
F - Fab location code
A - Assembly location code
Y - Year code
WW - Week code
L&T - Assembly lot code
2021.07 www.willas.com.tw Rev.(H)P02Z
Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Shenzhen Gostone Semiconductor Technology Co., Ltd - 2 -
GMT180D02H4
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
STATIC PARAMETERS
Drain-source breakdown voltage V (BR) DSS VGS = 0V, ID =250µA 20 V
Zero gate voltage drain current IDSS VDS =16V,VGS = 0V 1 µA
Gate-body leakage current IGSS VGS =±10V, VDS = 0V ±5 µA
Gate threshold voltage (note 1) GS(th) V VDS =VGS, ID =250µA 0.4 1.0 V
Drain-source on-resistance (note 1) DS(R on)
VGS =4.5V, ID =5A 14 18 mΩ
VGS =2.5V, ID =3A 17 22 mΩ
Forward tranconductance (note 1) FSg VDS =5V, ID =7A 9 S
Diode forward voltage(note 1) SD V SI =1A, VGS = 0V 1 V
DYNAMIC PARAMETERS (note 2)
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS =10V,VGS =0V,f =1MHz
550 pF
Output Capacitance Coss  103 pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss  90 pF
Total gate charge Qg
VDS =10V,VGS =4.5V,ID =6A
7.8 nC
Gate-source charge Qgs 2.3 nC
Gate-drain charge Qgd 3 nC
SWITCHING PARAMETERS(note 2)
Turn-on delay time td(on)
VGS=5V,VDD=10V,
RL=1.5Ω,RGEN=3Ω
0.6 ns
Turn-on rise time tr 1 ns
Turn-off delay time td(off) 13 ns
Turn-off fall time tf 4.5 ns
Notes :
1. Pulse Test : Pulse width≤300µs, duty cycle≤0.5%.
2. Guaranteed by design, not subject to production testing.
0.7
2021.07 www.willas.com.tw Rev.(H)P02Z
Typical Performance Characteristics
GMT180D02H4
Shenzhen Gostone Semiconductor Technology Co., Ltd - 3 -
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
0
4
8
12
16
20
00 2 6 8 10
0
20
40
60
80
0 4 8 12 16 20
0
20
40
60
80
0 1 2 3
0
5